

GOUDIE LECTURE AND MEDAL

The Goudie Lectureship and Medal was founded in 2004 in honour of the late Professor R Goudie, former General Secretary of the Society.

The Goudie Lecture and Medal will be given to a distinguished active researcher who is making seminal contributions to pathological science and the understanding of disease mechanisms.

Such individuals may or may not be Members of the Society.

A complete list of Goudie Lecturers can be found on the website.

Ordinances

- 1. The Goudie Lectureship and Medal shall normally be awarded annually.
- 2. Any Member of the Society may submit nominations to the General Secretary in the form of a 300 word Citation using the nomination form available on the website.
- 3. Nominations must reach the Society by the 1 August. Please send nomination forms to: operationsmgr@pathsoc.org by 1 August 2023 for the Winter 2024 meeting.
- 4. A notice soliciting nominations for the proposed award of the Lectureship shall be invited in the programmes for the Society's meetings, on the Society's website, by email or other communications to Society members.
- 5. The award of the Lectureship shall be made by the Committee of the Society. In the event of no nominations of sufficient merit being received, the Committee of the Society may: (i) nominate a Goudie Lectureship and Medalist for that year, or (ii) decide that no award be made.
- 6. The person chosen as a Goudie Lecturer and Medalist shall deliver to the next Scientific Meeting of the Society (usually the winter meeting) a lecture of not more than 45 minutes duration on the topic for which the award was made. The abstract of the lecture may be published subsequently in the Society's Journal of Pathology at the discretion of the Editor-in-Chief.
- 7. The successful nominee will receive travel and hotel expenses and an invitation to attend the Society Dinner.

June 2023